

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.8801 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	20.04.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking permission to serve the notice through substitute service on the 8th and 9th respondents by way of publication in Eenadu (Nandyala Edition). For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, I.A.No.01 of 2026 is allowed, and the petitioner is permitted to serve notice to the 8th and 9th respondents by substituted service through publication in Eenadu (Nandyala Edition) within a period of three (03) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order. <u>W.P.No.8801 of 2023</u> List the matter after 'Summer Vacation-2026'. Pmk TRR,J	

--	--	--	--